# BOROUGH COUNCIL BOROUGH OF SHREWSBURY REGULAR MEETING AGENDA DECEMBER 19, 2022

#### 1. Called to Order

#### 2. Sunshine Statement:

The Notice Requirements provided for in the Open Public Meetings Act have been satisfied. Notice of this meeting was properly given by transmission to the Asbury Park Press and the Two River Times and by posting on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building on January 13, 2022, by the Municipal Clerk.

- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Salute to the Flag
- 5. Approval of Minutes- December 5, 2022

# 6. Consent Agenda:

Resolution 2022-153 Authorizing The Refund Of Overpayment Of Taxes

Resolution 2022-154 Resolution Confirming The Sale Of \$2,265,000 General Obligation Bonds, Series 2022 Of The Borough Of Shrewsbury, In The County Of Monmouth, New Jersey To The Monmouth County Improvement Authority

Resolution 2022-155 Resolution Cancelling Capital Improvement Appropriation Balances

Resolution 2022-156 Resolution Providing For Appropriation Transfers In The 2022 Municipal Budget, Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 40a:4-58

Resolution 2022-157 Adopting Technology Risk Management Standards In Compliance With The New Jersey Municipal Excess Liability Joint Insurance Fund's Cyber Risk Management Plan's Tier One, Two And Three Requirements

Resolution 2022-158 Resolution Approving The Hiring Of A Full Time Police Officer In The Police Department

Resolution 2022-159 Resolution Authorizing The Return Of Unused Pool Inspection Review Escrow Funds

Resolution 2022-160 Resolution Approving Volunteer For The Shrewsbury Hose Company #1

Resolution 2022-161 Resolution Approving The Bill List For December 19, 2022, And Authorizing Payment Of Bills

#### 7. Reports of Council

### **Councilwoman DerAsadourian:**

Insurance & Benefits, Negotiations, Police, Shrewsbury Community Alliance, Safe Routes to School, RBR BOE Councilman Eddy:

DPW, Bldgs. & Grounds, Utilities & Engineering, Tech/IT/Cyber Security, Local Emergency Planning Committee Councilman Gilmartin:

Fire & First Aid, Shared Services, Recreation Committee, Shrewsbury BOE

# **Councilman Levy:**

Open Space, Environmental Commission

#### Councilman Sena:

Finance & Grants, Personnel, Ordinances, COAH, Municipal Court

# Councilwoman Woehnker:

Shade Tree, Shrewsbury Community Garden

### 8. Mayor's Report

Mayor Erik Anderson

# 9. Administrator's Report

Christopher Cherbini – Borough Administrator

- 10. <u>Correspondence</u> Kerry Quinn – Municipal Clerk
- 11. Open to the Public
- 12. Adjourn